Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 10/248789

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: Hsu, Nien-Hui Execution Date: 02/13/2003

Name: Chen, Sheng-Yi

Execution Date: 02/13/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Coretronic Corporation

Street Address: No.11, Li Hsin Rd.

Internal Address: Science-Based Industrial Park

City: Hsin-Chu City

State:

Country: <u>TAIWAN</u>

Postal Code:

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: +886-2-8923-7390

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027765

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: WINSTON HSU

DATE SIGNED: 02/19/2003

Total Attachments: 2 source="OTMP0047ASS1.TIF" source="OTMP0047ASS2.TIF"

PATENT REEL: 013428 FRAME: 0764

800005333

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Name:	Nien-Hui Hsu	Nationality:	R.O.C.
Address:	No.11, Li-Hsin Rd., Science-B	ased Industrial Park, Hsin	-Chu City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Name:	Sheng-Yi Chen	Nationality:	R.O.C.
Address:	No.11, Li-Hsin Rd., Science-B	ascd Industrial Park, Hsin-	-Chu City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Name:		Nationality:	
Address:	·		
Name:		Nationality:	
Address: Hereby s "Assigne Hsin-Ch ASSIGN disclosed		Coretronic Corporation 0.11, Li-Hsin Rd., Science successors assigns and leading to the control of the control	(hereinafter ce-Based Industrial Park. legal representatives of the
Address: Hereby s "Assigne Hsin-Ch ASSIGN disclosed " Light	sells, assigns and transfers to	Coretronic Corporation 0.11, Li-Hsin Rd., Science successors assigns and leading to the control of the control	(hereinafter ce-Based Industrial Park. legal representatives of the
Address: Hereby s "Assigne Hsin-Ch ASSIGN disclosed "Light of	sells, assigns and transfers to	Coretronic Corporation 0.11, Li-Hsin Rd., Science e successors assigns and lerest in and to any and al	(hereinafter ce-Based Industrial Park. legal representatives of the
Address: Hereby s "Assigne Hsin-Ch ASSIGN disclosed" Light Which is	sells, assigns and transfers to	Coretronic Corporation 0.11, Li-Hsin Rd., Science e successors assigns and lerest in and to any and al	(hereinafter ce-Based Industrial Park, legal representatives of the ll improvements which are
Address: Hereby s "Assigne Hsin-Ch ASSIGN disclosed " Light Which is (a)	sells, assigns and transfers to	Coretronic Corporation 2.11, Li-Hsin Rd., Science a successors assigns and lerest in and to any and alerest in and to any and alered on even date herewith ted on	(hereinafter ee-Based Industrial Park. legal representatives of the ll improvements which are

Assignment, Page 1 of 2

DSA0-092U000787 F#NPO-P0002E-US1

PATENT REEL: 013428 FRAME: 0765

DECLARATION

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued hereon.

Date:_	Feb. 13, 2003	Nien-Hui Hsu
	Printed Name: _ Post Office Address: and Residence:	Nien-Hui Hsu No.11, Li-Hsin Rd., Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
	Citizen of:	R.O.C.
Date:	Feb. 13, 2013	Sheng-Yo Chen
	Printed Name:	Sheng-Yi Chen
	Post Office Address:	No.11, Li-Hsin Rd., Science-Based Industrial Park
	and Residence:	Hsin-Chu City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
	Citizen of:	R.O.C.
Data		
Date:_	D. C. I. I.N.	
_	Printed Name:	
F	Post Office Address:	
	and Residence:	
	Citizen of:	
Date:		
	Printed Name:	
F	Post Office Address:	
	and Residence:	
	Citizen of:	
_		
Date:_		
_	Printed Name:	
F	Post Office Address:	
	and Residence:	
	Citizen of:	

Combined Declaration and Power of Attorney, Page 2 of 2

DSA0-092U000787 F#NPO-P0001E-US

RECORDED: 02/19/2003

PATENT REEL: 013428 FRAME: 0766